RESOLUTION DESIGNATING APPROVED SIGNATORIES FOR THE MUNICIPAL COURT BAIL AND OPERATING ACCOUNTS

WHEREAS, it is necessary that the Municipal Court maintain bank accounts for the purpose of depositing monies, checks and other instruments which may come into the possession of the Municipal Court during the course of regular business; and

WHEREAS, it is also necessary that signatories be appointed for said accounts and for the accounts maintained by Tinton Falls for Monmouth Beach and Eatontown under the Shared Service Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Tinton Falls Borough Council that the authorized signatories for said Municipal Court Accounts are the Court Administrator and Deputy Court Administrators;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Municipal Clerk and signatories stated herein shall execute the OceanFirst Municipality Agreement hereby made a part of this resolution and copies be forwarded to OceanFirst Bank N.A. upon approval of this resolution.

John Manginelli, Council President	John Manginelli, Council President
------------------------------------	------------------------------------

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Nesci						
Mr. Manginelli						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held September 19, 2023.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 19th day of September 2023.

Michelle Hutchinson	
Borough Clerk	